# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number previously recorded on Reel 018844 Frame 0306. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Application Number corresponding to the recordation of this Assignment should be 10/487,696.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Generation Technology Research Pty Ltd	12/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTE Research Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 41, 80 Collins Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10487696	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-7590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis
Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Ste 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322-00084
	il

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Wozny

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008-04-01\_322-00084\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-04-01\_322-00084\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0150

500502577

source=2008-04-01\_322-00084\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-04-01\_322-00084\_Original\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0151 :ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & L..WALL, LLP COMPANY:100 EAS. WISCONSIN AVENUE

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

lectronic Version v tylesheet Version			500217287		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		<u> </u>
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name Execution Date			ļ		
Generation Technolo	ogy Research P	ty Ltd		12/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ame: MTE Research Pty Ltd			]	
Street Address:	80 Collins St	reet			
City:	Melbourne	Melbourne			l
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	Victoria 3000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Application Number: 11487		Number 696			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (414)27	1-5770			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	414-271 harhi@d		aw com		
Email: barbj@andruslaw.com  Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 322-00084					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Wozny					
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#; source=assignment#; source=assignment#;	page2.tif				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0152** 

# This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- 1. The person named in the schedule as the Assignor (Assignor)
- 2. The person named in the schedule as the Assignee (Assignee)

#### Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the **owner/inventor** of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

### This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

# 1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

### 2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Melbourne\004902003

page 1

### Schedule

Date of assignment:

19 DECEMBER, 2006

Assignor:

Generation Technology Research Pty Ltd (ACN 061 179 128) of Level 41, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia

Assignee:

MTE Research Pty Ltd (ACN 119 663 811)

of c/o Jamison Alliott, Level 41, 80 Collins Street, Melbourne,

Victoria 3000, Australia

# **Intellectual Property:**

Title	Country	Number
A feeder for high moisture content coal	Australia	2002344710
A feeder for high moisture content coal	Europe	02742538.8
A feeder for high moisture content coal	United States of America	10/484297

Title	Country	Number
Coal dewatering system and method	Australia	2002325633
Coal dewatering system and method	Europe	02759886.1
Coal dewatering system and method	United States of America	10/487696

## Executed as a deed:

Signed sealed and delivered by Generation Technology Research Pty Ltd ) (ACN 061 179 128

in the presence of:

Signed sealed and delivered by MTE Research Pty Ltd (ACN 119 663 811) in the presence of:

itness

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Melbourne\004902003

page 3

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008**